BOARD NOMINATION FORM

County Carlow Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Tourism CLG is the largest business membership organisation in the county. It is the Chamber's vision, through strong leadership, to develop county Carlow into the best county to do business and a great place to live. If you would like to play a part in the Chamber's strategic direction, please complete this form and return to County Carlow Chamber by **5pm Friday 16**th **June 2023 (post, delivered or e-mail to ceo@carlowchamber.com)**

<u>Application to join County Carlow Chamber Board of Directors</u>

Proposed Chamber Board Nominee Name:

I would like to be considered for 2023 County Carlow Chamber Board of Directors and agree to allow my name to be put forward for election at the Annual General Meeting (AGM) on Wednesday 21st June 2023. I understand that my nomination form for Chamber directorship must be signed by two paid up members of County Carlow Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Tourism CLG.

| Company: | | |
|---|------------|------------------|
| Nominees Signature: | | |
| Date: | | |
| I understand that I will, if elected, need to attend the majority of monthly Board Meetings which take place throughout the year. | | |
| Nomination seconded by (Block Capitals) | | |
| Chamber Member A | | Chamber Member B |
| | Print Name | |
| | Signature | |
| | Company | |
| DECLARATION OF CONSENT: | | |
| I, Signature of nominee | Date: | |
| hereby declare my consent to serve on the Board of County Carlow Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Tourism CLG, in the event of my being elected thereto. | | |

Contact Brian O'Farrell, CEO of County Carlow Chamber on ceo@carlowchamber.com with any queries in relation to the County Carlow Chamber.

